103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 on the subject imported 08 sets of 
Shuttleless Electronic Rapier Looms and 08 sets of Electronic Jacquard Machine 
in the name of M/s. Savitri Weaving, should not be denied.  

(ii) Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 21,27,336/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh 
Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six only) being the Duty forgone 
at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded and recovered 
from them in terms of Notification No. 103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 as 
amended, read with the Conditions of Bond executed and furnished by them in

[...]

status for EPCG Authorisation has been updated in the online DGFT systems.” 

From the said Redemption Letter, it is noted that the noticee has duly fulfilled the export 
obligation corresponding to the above-mentioned EPCG Authorization. Accordingly, the 
demand for Customs duty amounting to Rs.21,27,336/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Six only) against M/s. Savitri Weaving is 
liable to be dropped, as the DGFT has issued a Redemption Letter under File No. 
52EFEPC01641AM26 dated 23.05.2025, confirming the discharge of the export 
obligation in respect of the said EPCG Authorization.